



**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS
OF
WEST VIRGINIA**

**STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Respondent**

**VS. W.Va. Supreme Court of Appeals No. 11-1674
(Raleigh County Circuit Court No. 10-F-142-H)**

**CHRISTOPHER WAYNE BOWLING,
Petitioner**

**BRIEF IN RESPONSE TO
PETITION FOR APPEAL**

Kristen Keller
Raleigh County Prosecuting Attorney
Counsel for Respondent
112 N. Heber Street
Beckley, West Virginia 25801
PH: 304-255-9148
email: raleighpa@hotmail.com
W.Va. State Bar No. 1992

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT 30

ARGUMENT..... 30

I. THE DEFENSE WAIVED ANY CLAIM THAT THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY HOLDING PRE-TRIAL HEARINGS IN THE COURTROOM.....30

II. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY REFUSING TO GRANT DEFENSE MOTIONS TO STRIKE TWO JURORS FOR-CAUSE 30

III. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY EXERCISED ITS DISCRETION BY PROHIBITING THE DEFENSE FIREARMS WITNESS FROM OFFERING TESTIMONY THAT VIOLATED RULES 402, 403 AND 702, W.V.R.E.....32

IV. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN REFUSING MANSLAUGHTER INSTRUCTIONS 33

V. NO TESTIMONIAL STATEMENTS WERE INTRODUCED INTO EVIDENCE35

VI. THERE WAS NO INADMISSIBLE HEARSAY EVIDENCE AND NO EVIDENCE ADMITTED IN VIOLATION OF RULE 404(b) W.V.R.E. 36

VII. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN ALLOWING TESTIMONY OF LT. BARE CONCERNING OTHER CASES, HIS CONCLUSIONS IN THIS CASE AND BOWLING’S ARREST 37

CONCLUSION39

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Crane v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 683, 106 S. Ct. 2142, 90 L. Ed. 2d 636 (1986)	32
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S. Ct. 1354, 158 L. Ed. 2d 177 (2004)	35, 36
<i>Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</i> , 509 U.S. 579, 113 S. Ct. 2786, 125 L. Ed. 2d 469 (1993)	26, 27
<i>Gentry v. Mangum</i> , 195 W.Va. 512, 466 S.E. 2d 171 (1995)	32
<i>Giles v. California</i> , 554 U.S. 353, 128 S. Ct. 2678, 171 L. Ed. 2d 488 (2008)	36
<i>O'Dell v. Miller</i> , 211 W.Va. 285, 565 S.E. 2d 407 (2002)	31
<i>State ex rel. Herald Mail Co. v. Hamilton</i> , 165 W.Va. 103, 267 S.E. 2d 544 (1980)	30
<i>State v. Beegle</i> , 188 W.Va. 681, 425 S.E. 2d 823 (1992)	34
<i>State v. Bradshaw</i> , 193 W.Va. 519, 457 S.E. 2d 456 (1995)	39
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 205 W.Va. 569, 519 S.E. 2d 852 (1999)	34
<i>State v. Demastus</i> , 165 W.Va. 572, 270 S.E. 2d 649 (1980)	34
<i>State v. Dennis</i> , 216 W.Va. 331, 607 S.E. 2d 437 (2004)	37
<i>State v. Guthrie</i> , 194 W.Va. 657, 461 S.E. 2d 163 (1995)	39
<i>State v. La Rock</i> , 196 W.Va. 294, 470 S.E. 2d 613 (1996)	37, 39
<i>State v. Leonard</i> , 217 W.Va. 603, 619 S.E. 2d 116 (2005)	33
<i>State v. Lilly</i> , 194 W.Va. 595, 461 S.E. 2d 101 (1995)	32
<i>State v. Mechling</i> , 219 W.Va. 366, 633 S.E. 2d 311 (2006)	35
<i>State v. McGinnis</i> , 193 W.Va. 147, 455 S.E. 2d 516 (1994)	2, 9, 10, 13, 14, 17, 18, 19, 37
<i>State v. McGuire</i> , 200 W.Va. 824, 490 S.E. 2d 912 (1997)	33
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 197 W.Va. 588, 476 S.E. 2d 535 (1996)	31

<i>State v. Payne</i> , 225 W.Va. 602, 694 S.E. 2d 935 (2010).....	10
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 223 W.Va. 312, 674 S.E. 2d 18 (2009)	35
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 206 W.Va. 158, 522 S.E. 2d 626 (1999)	17
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 198 W.Va. 441, 481 S.E. 2d 747 (1996)	34
<i>State v. Vollmer</i> , 163 W.Va. 711, 259 S.E. 2d 837 (1979).....	34
<i>State v. Winebarger</i> , 217 W.Va. 117, 617 S.E. 2d 467 (2005)	17
<i>U.S. Const.</i> , amend VI	35
<i>W.Va. Const.</i> , art. III §14.....	35
Rule 103, W.V.R.E.	38
Rule 402, W.V.R.E.	28, 32, 33
Rule 403, W.V.R.E.	28, 32, 33
Rule 404(b), W.V.R.E.	2, 10, 36, 37
Rule 702, W.V.R.E.	28, 32, 33
Rule 803, W.V.R.E.	10, 26
Cleckley, Franklin D., <i>Handbook on Evidence</i> , Vol. 1 §4-1 (F)(1), (4 th ed. 2000).....	38
